Informer

Choreographers: Dutch Delight, Raymond Sarlemijn & Wil Bos
Level: Beginner / Easy Intermediate

Type 4 wall line dance - Fun line dance

Counts: 32 Counts

Music: Informer - Dutch Delight Dancers

Step, Touch, 1/4 turn left, Touch, Step,

Touch, Out, Out, Jump

1RF
2LF
3 LF
4 RF
5 RF
6 LF
7LF
& RF
8 RF + LF

Step to side

Touch next to RF

1/4 turn left, step forward
Touch next LF

Step to side

Touch next to RF

Step slightly to side

Step slightly to side
Jump together

Side Mambo Left, Side Mambo Right,

Step, Together, Step, Together, Jump

to Left
1LF
& RF
2LF
3 RF
& LF
4 RF
5LF
6 RF
7 LF
& RF
8 LF

Rock to side
Recover weight
Step together
Rock to side
Recover weight
Step together
Step to side
Step together
Step to side
Step together
Jump on LF and RF off the
ground

Sailorstep Right, Sailorstep Left,

Touch, Step, Touch, Step

1RF
& LF
2 RF
3LF
& RF
4 LF
5 RF

6 RF
7LF

8 LF

Cross behind LF

Step slightly to side

Step to side

Cross behind RF

Step slightly to side

Step to side

Touch forward and push R
hip forward

Step forward

Touch forward and push L
hip forward

Step forward

Jazzbox Right, Jazzbox Left,

Coasterstep Right, Step, Jump 2x

1RF
& LF
2 RF
3LF
& RF
4 LF
5RF
& LF
6 RF
7LF
& RF + LF

8 RF + LF

Cross over LF

Step backwards

Step to side

Cross over RF

Step backwards

Step to side

Step backwards

Step together

Step forward

Step forward

Jump forward with feet
together

Jump forward with feet
together

Enjoy the dance and HAVE FUN




